that participated in the Performance Enhancement and Teacher Support 

(PETS) Programme. 

The PETS programme, aimed at improving performance at the CPEA 

examination, was funded by a grant to the ZHTF of US $120,000 from the 

Government of the Republic of South Korea. Under this programme), four 

hundred and nine (409) Grade 6 students from fifteen primary schools received 

all of the prescribed texts. Additionally, each school received a computer, 

printer and related accessories to assist the students with research to complete 

their coursework with a fair degree of competence.

[...]

Moonup from the Government of South Korea handed over the cheque to the 

Hon Prime Minister, Dr. Ralph E. Gonsalves. Several members of the Board, and 

some beneficiary schools and students, witnessed the handover ceremony. 

Under the 'Adopt A Classroom' programme, three hundred and forty-three 

I 	

(343) students, in Grades 3 and 4 received all books recommended by the 

Ministry of Education, or specifically requested by the school. Each child also 

I
received a cash donation of $350.00 to assist with the purchase of school items: 

bags, and uniforms.